
 
2010 Financial Limits – All Programs 

Income Limits          
                                                      Eff. 2/1/09          Eff.2/1/09                 Eff. 2/1/09                  Eff. 2/1/09                     Eff. 2/1/09  

FAMILY 
SIZE 

MEDICALLY 
NEEDY 

PG & 
Children 

 
LIM 

RSM 
Child 6-19 

100% 
FPL 

RSM 
Child 1-5 

133% 
 FPL 

RSM 
Child 0-1 

185% 
 FPL 

RSM 
PG Women 
200% FPL 

 
PEACHCARE 

235% FPL 

MONTHLY 
Family 
Size =1 

ANNUAL 

$208 

$2,496 

$235 

$2,820 

$903 

$10,836 

$1,201 

$14,412 

$1,670 

$20,040 

$1,805 

$21,660 

$2,121 

$25,451 

Resource Limits 

TANF/LIM       $1000 

(All Family Sizes) 
MONTHLY 

Family 
Size =2 

ANNUAL 

$317 

$3,804 

$356 

$4,272 

$1,215 

$14,580 

$1,615 

$19,380 

$2,247 

$26,964 

$2,429 

$29,148 

$2,854 

$34,240 

SSI & MN   
$2000  (Individual) 
$3000  (SSI Couple) 
$4000  (Med Needy Cpl)  

MONTHLY 
Family 
Size =3 

ANNUAL 

$375 

$4,500 

$424 

$5,088 

$1,526 

$18,312 

$2,030 

$24,360 

$2,823 

$33,876 

$3,052 

$36,624 

$3,586 

$43,029 

 
(ADD $100 per Person 
for Family MN) 

MONTHLY 
Family 
Size =4 

ANNUAL 

$442 

$5,304 

$500 

$6,000 

$1,838 

$22,056 

$2,444 

$29,328 

$3,400 

$40,800 

$3,675 

$44,100 

$4,319 

$51,818 

NH/CCSP/HOSPICE 
   $2000 (Individual) 
   $3000 (Couple) 

 
 
                                  (eff. 1/1/09)          (eff. 1/1/09)        (eff. 4/1/09)          (eff. 4/1/09)         (eff. 3/1/09)               (eff. 3/1/09)  

FAMILY  
SIZE 

Medically 
Needy 
ABD 

SSI 
Payment 
Amount 

NURSING 
HOME/CCSP 

HOSPICE 

QMB 
(100% + $20) 

SLMB 
(120% + $20) 

QI-1 
(135% + $20) 

QDWI 
 

 

GROSS 
MONTHLY 
Individual 

GROSS 
ANNUAL 

$317 
 

$3,804 

$674 
 

$8,088 

$2,022 
 

$24,264 

$923 
 

$11,076 

$1,103 
 

$13,236 

$1,239 
 

$14,868 

$3,695 
 

$44,340 

QMB (eff. 1/1/10) 
$6,600 (Individual) 
$9,910 (Couple) 

GROSS 
MONTHLY 

Couple 
GROSS 

ANNUAL 

$375 
 

$4,500 

$1,011 
 

$12,132 

 $1,235 
 

$14,820 

$1,477 
 

$17,724 

$1,660 
 

$19,920 

$4,942 
 

$59,304 

 

 

COMMUNITY SPOUSE $2,739.00 
DEPEND. FAMILY MEMBER $1,822 (Eff. 4/1/09) 
           Revised 8/26/10 


